TRI-TOWN FEE STRUCTURE

HOUSEHOLD ITEMS:	FEE
MATTRESSES & BOXSPRINGS (ANY SIZE)	\$22.00/EA.
SOFA (ANY SIZE NO BED)	\$22.00/EA.
SOFA (ANY SIZE W/PULL-OUT BED)	\$30.00/EA.
STUFFED CHAIRS/RECLINERS	\$22.00/EA.
WOODEN CHAIRS - NO STUFFING	\$5.00/EA.
WOODEN FURNITURE/SWING/GYM SETS	\$15.00/EA.
OFFICE CHAIRS - W/METAL,PLASTIC,STUFFING	\$5.00/EA.
ELECTRONIC ITEMS	\$5.00/EA.

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS:	FEE
INSULATION - CONTRACTOR BAG	\$10.00/BAG
INSULATION - TRASH BAG	\$8.00/BAG
TOILETS -	\$10.00/EA.
BATHTUB - PORCELAIN, CONCRETE, SIMILAR MATERIAL	\$20.00/EA.
BATHTUB - PLASTIC TYPE	\$15.00/EA.
CONCRETE OR FIBERGLASS	\$25.00/EA.

SCALE ITEMS AT \$0.15 PER POUND WITH A MINIMUM FEE OF \$5.00

ALL CONSTRUCTION WOOD
COUNTER TOPS OTHER THAN GRANITE, STONE OR CONCRETE
WOOD WINDOWS - GLASS BROKEN OUT
ALL ROOFING MATERIALS
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
SHEETROCK/PLASTER
MIXED LOADS

METALS:	FEE
ITEMS W/FREON (REFRIGERATORS, AIR CONDITIONERS, FREEZERS)	\$15.00/EA.
ALL OTHER METAL ITEMS	FREE
LAWNMOWERS - PUSH W/MOTOR	FREE
ROTOTILLERS, GAS TRIMMERS, POWER SAWS, SIMILAR SIZE	FREE
METAL WINDOWS - GLASS BROKEN OUT	FREE
PROPANE TANKS UNDER 20#	FREE
PROPANE TANKS OVER 20#	DO NOT TAKE

GENERAL NOTE: NO TRASH BAGS ALLOWED FOR ANYTHING OTHER THAN HOUSEHOLD TRASH

THERE WILL BE A \$35.00 SERVICE CHARGE ON ALL RETURNED CHECKS